PCC Lse. No. P-421312.30 93014 CRM APPROVED SUNITED STATES CMS NO. 1004-1034 DEPÄRTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -ease Serial No. N-20415 AFTER RECORDED THE AFFECTING RECORD TITLE Lease silective sate7/1/79 PHILLIPS PETEXE DA COSPLIN TO OIL AND GAS LEASE 8055 E TUFTS AVE PARKWAY FOR BUM OFFICE USE INLY DENVER, CO. 80237 New Secral No. PART Assignee's Name PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY Actiess me.lae 215 cone 3055 E. Tufts Avenue Parkway Denver, CO 30237 The undersigned, as owner of / Percent of the second title of the above-designated oil and gas lease hereby transters and assigns to the assignee shown above, the record title interest in and to such lease as specified below Assignment approved as to lands described below Describe the lands affected by this assignment Township 19 North, Range 48 East; MDM: Sec. 33: ALL SAME AS ITEM 2 Sec. 34: ALL Sec. 35: ALL Sec. 36: ALL containing 2,560.00 acres, more or less, located in Eureka County, Nevada. 3. Specify interest or percent of assignor's record title interest being conveyed to assignee 100% 4. Specify interest or percent of record title interest being retained by assignor, if any NONE 5. Specify overriding royalty being reserved by assignor NONE 3% 6. Specify overriding royalty previously reserved or conveyed, if any . If any payments out of production have previously been created out of this lease, or if any such payments are being reserved under this assignment, attach statement giving full details as to amount, method of payment, and other pertinent terms as provided under 43 CFR 3106. it is agreed that the obligation to pay any overriding royalties or payments out of production of oil created herein. which, when added to overriding royalties or payments out of production previously created and to the royalty payable to the United States, aggregate in excess of 17% percent, shall be suspended when the average production of oil per well per day averaged on the monthly basis is 15 barrels or less. I CERTIFY That the statements made herein are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and are made in good faith. Executed this 2nd day of December , 19 83. PHILLIPS OIL COMPANY 2929 North Central Expression (Assignor's Address) Jack L. Mathis, Attorney-in-Fact Richardson, Tx. (City) (State) Title 18 U.S.C., Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any marter within its jurisdiction. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEB 0 1 1984 Chief, Branch of Lands Assignment approved effective 7, Minerals Operations FORK 122 PAGE 058 MAR 0 5 1984

月

A. ASSIGNEE CERTIFIES THAT			
1. Assignee is over the age of majority	고화하는 그는 그 일본 사람이		
2. Assignee is a citizen of the United States		1 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
3. Assignee is Individual Municipa	ility Association	orporation. It other	than an individual,
assignee's statement of its qualifications	are attached. It previously t	urnished, identity to	ie Seliai Univer Of
the record in which filed  4. Assignee's interests, direct and indirect, d	200 000	a all and one antion	246 000 charge.
4. Assignee's interests, direct and indirect, d able acres in options and leases in the sa	State of 300,000 acres 1	ple cores in leases	and ontions in each
leasing District in Alaska.	me state, or socious charges	ole Acica III Icasca	
5. Assignee X is is not the sole pa	ety in interact in this accions	ment. Information as	to interests of other
parties in this assignment must be furnish	ed as provided in the regular	ions (43 CFR 3106).	
6. A filing fee of \$25.00 is attached.			
B. ASSIGNEE AGREES That, upon approval of the	his assignment by the author	ized officer of the B	uresu of Land Man-
agement, he will be bound by the terms and co	onditions of the lease descr	ibed herein as to th	e lands covered by
this assignment, including, but not limited to	the obligation to pay all	rentals and royaltic	s due and accruing
under said lease, to condition all wells for pr	oper abandonment, to restore	the leased lands upo	on completion of any
drilling operations as prescribed in the lease	, and to furnish and maintain	such bond as may	be required by the
lessor to assure compliance with the terms ar	nd conditions of the lease an	d the applicable regu	letions.
		/	
C. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED That the stateme	ents made herein are true, com	mplete, and correct to	o the best of under-
signed's knowledge and belief and are made i	in good taitn.		
	10 00		
Executed this 16th day of December	, <sup>19</sup> 83 .		
Executed this 16th day of December PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY	, 19 83 .		
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY		s Avenue Parkway	
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY		S Avenue Parkway (Assignee's Addres	
By: 1/ A Pullinson			
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY  By: // A fullens com  (Assignee's Signature)		(Assignee's Addres	
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY  By: // A Sulling Company  (Assignee's Signature)	8055 E. Tuft	(Assignee's Addres	
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY  By: // A fullens com  (Assignee's Signature)	8055 E. Tuft	(Assignee's Addres	
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY  By: // A fullens com  (Assignee's Signature)	8055 E. Tuft	(Assignee's Addres	
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY  By: // A fullens com  (Assignee's Signature)	8055 E. Tuft	(Assignee's Addres	

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLLIN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 2nd day of December, 1983, personally appeared JACK L. MATHIS, to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of the maker thereof to the foregoing instrument as its Attorney-in-Fact and acknowledged to me that He executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seat of office the day and year above written.

My commission expires 9/30/84

Phyllis J. Farley, Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Residing at Richardson, Texas

STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF DENVER )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on this 16th day of December, 1993, personally appeared V. A. Robinson to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument as attorneyin-fact of PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY, a Corporation, the maker thereof, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act of PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY, for the uses and purposes therein set forth

ECORDED AT REQUEST OF Phillips Petroleum Co BOOK 122 PACE SE

84 MAR 29 All: 13

My commission expires: Feb. 2, 1987

OFFICIAL RECORDS

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

FILENO. 93014

### 1 22 PAGEO 59